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Covent Garden Building, Place Charles Rogier 16, 1210 Brussels

Auditorium, 25th floor

Agenda

Morning session: ERC – State of play and future perspectives  

Chair : Prof. Don Dingwell

09:15-10:00 Arrival and registration of participants; reimbursement

10:00-10:15
Welcome address, objectives of the meeting

Prof. Dingwell, Secretary General of the ERC

10:15-10:45

Frontier Science Funding and Evaluation procedures

Prof. Beaulieu, AdG Panel Chair (PE6) in AdG 2008, 2010, 2012 and overall 
Panel Chair in Final Panel Chairs meeting of StG2010

Presentation followed by discussion

10:45-11:15
Information on evaluation results: general overview

Dr. Martin-Hobdey, Head of Unit B2 (Scientific Department, ERCEA)

11:15-12:15

Discussion session: Panel chairs feedback on ERC evaluation procedures
and results

Moderator: Prof. Nowotny, President of the ERC Scientific Council

12.15-13.45 Buffet lunch

Afternoon session: ERC evaluation results and signs of impact

Chair: Prof. Pavel Exner

13:45-14:15

ERC, Horizon 2020 and future steps

Prof. Carvalho, Chair of the Industry, Research and Energy Committee (ITRE 
Committee), European Parliament

Presentation followed by discussion

14:15-14:45
ERC: early signs of impact and future perspectives

Dr. Papazoglou, Head of Unit A1 (Support to the Scientific Council, ERCEA)

14:45-15:00 Coffee break

15:00-15:30
Panel chairs discussion and exchange of views

Moderator: Prof. Exner, Vice-Chair of the ERC Scientific Council

15:30-15:45
Conclusions and Closure of the meeting

Prof. Pavel Exner, Vice-Chair of the ERC Scientific Council
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

SPEAKERS

- Prof. Micheline Beaulieu, University of Sheffield, United Kingdom

- Prof. Maria Da Graça Carvalho, European Parliament, Belgium

- Prof. Donald B. Dingwell, Secretary General of the ERC, Belgium

- Prof. Pavel Exner, Vice-Chair of the ERC Scientific Council

- Dr. Alejandro Martin-Hobdey, Head of Unit B2 ‘Call and Project Follow-up Coordination Unit’, 
ERCEA, Belgium

- Prof. Dr. Helga Nowotny, President of the ERC Scientific Council

- Dr. Theodore Papazoglou, Head of Unit A1 ‘Support to the Scientific Council’, ERCEA, 
Belgium

ERC 2013 PANEL CHAIRS

1 - PHYSICAL SCIENCES AND ENGINEERING

PE1 Mathematics 

Starting Grant Prof. Janusz Grabowski
jagrab@impan.pl

Consolidator Grant Prof. Helge Holden
Holden@math.ntnu.no

Advanced Grant Prof. Rolf Jeltsch
jeltsch@math.ethz.ch

PE2 Fundamental Constituents of Matter 

Starting Grant Prof. Michèle Leduc
Michele.Leduc@lkb.ens.fr

Consolidator Grant Prof. Sune Svanberg (Absent)
Sune.Svanberg@fysik.lth.se

Prof. Muhsin Harakeh (Deputy) 
m.n.harakeh@kvi.nl

Advanced Grant Prof. Elisabeth Giacobino
elg@spectro.jussieu.fr
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PE3 Condensed Matter Physics

Starting Grant Prof. Yvan Bruynseraede
Yvan.Bruynseraede@fys.kuleuven.be

Consolidator Grant Prof. Sergio Ciliberto 
sergio.ciliberto@ens-lyon.fr

Advanced Grant Prof. Laurens W. Molenkamp
molenkamp@physik.uni-wuerzburg.de

PE4 Physical and Analytical Chemical Sciences

Starting Grant Prof. Philippe Sautet (Absent)
Philippe.Sautet@ens-lyon.fr

Prof. Caroline Dessent (Deputy)
ced5@york.ac.uk

Consolidator Grant Prof. Michael Ashfold 
Mike.Ashfold@bristol.ac.uk

Advanced Grant Prof.  Claudine Noguera
claudine.noguera@insp.jussieu.fr

PE5 Synthetic Chemistry and Materials

Starting Grant Prof. Annemieke Madder
annemieke.madder@ugent.be

Consolidator Grant Prof. Jeffrey Hubbell 
jeffrey.hubbell@epfl.ch

Advanced Grant Prof. Heinz Dieter Fenske (Absent)
dieter.fenske@aoc1.uni-karlsruhe.de 

Prof. Henning  Hopf (Deputy)
h.hopf@tu-bs.de

PE6 Computer Science and Informatics

Starting Grant Prof. Bart Preenel
bart.preneel@esat.kuleuven.be

Consolidator Grant Prof. Stefan Jähnichen 
stefan.jaehnichen@tu-berlin.de

Advanced Grant Prof. Carlo Ghezzi (Absent)
carlo.ghezzi@polimi.it
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PE7 Systems and Communication Engineering

Starting Grant Prof. Elisabeth André
andre@informatik.uni-augsburg.de  

Consolidator Grant Prof. Piet Demeester 
piet.demeester@intec.ugent.be

Advanced Grant Prof. Alessandro De Luca (Absent)
deluca@dis.uniroma1.it

Prof. Thomas Sinkjaer (Deputy)
ts@dg.dk

PE8 Products and Processes Engineering

Starting Grant Prof. Guido Zacchi 
guido.zacchi@chemeng.lth.se

Consolidator Grant Prof. Guy Marin                  (Absent)
Guy.Marin@UGent.be

Prof. Davide Bigoni           (Deputy) 
bigoni@ing.unitn.it

Advanced Grant Prof. Viggo Tvergaard
vit@mek.dtu.dk

PE9 Universe Sciences

Starting Grant
Prof. Ma Lourdes Verdes-Montenegro 
Atalaya lourdes@iaa.es

Consolidator Grant Prof. Georges Meylan 
Georges.Meylan@epfl.ch

Advanced Grant Prof. Rolf-Peter Kudritzki
kud@ifa.hawaii.edu

PE10 Earth System Science

Starting Grant Prof. Daniel Conley (Absent)
daniel.conley@geol.lu.se

Prof. Dorthe Dahl-Jensen (Deputy)
ddj@gfy.ku.dk

Consolidator Grant Prof. Massimo Cocco  (Absent)
massimo.cocco@ingv.it

Prof. Andreas Stohl           (Deputy)
(ast@nilu.no)

Advanced Grant Prof. Jean Jouzel (Absent)
jean.jouzel@cea.fr

Prof. Marie-France Loutre (Deputy)
marie-france.loutre@uclouvain.be
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2 - LIFE SCIENCES 

LS1 Molecular and Structural Biology and Biochemistry

Starting Grant Prof. Andrea Musacchio (Absent)

andrea.musacchio@mpi-dortmund.mpg.de

Consolidator Grant Prof. Karl Reinhard Christoph Jahn
rjahn@gwdg.de

Advanced Grant Prof. Joel Sussman (Absent)
joel.sussman@weizmann.ac.il

Prof. Anders Liljas (Deputy)
anders.liljas@biochemistry.lu.se

LS2 Genetics, Genomics, Bioinformatics and Systems Biology

Starting Grant Prof. Marja Makarow
marja.makarow@aka.fi

Consolidator Grant Prof. Søren Brunak
brunak@cbs.dtu.dk

Advanced Grant Prof. Peer Bork (Absent)
bork@embl-heidelberg.de

-

LS3 Cellular and Developmental Biology

Starting Grant Prof. Christer Betsholtz
Christer.Betsholtz@ki.se  

Consolidator Grant Prof. Pascal Genschik 
pascal.genschik@ibmp-cnrs.unistra.fr

Advanced Grant Prof. Anne Ridley
anne.ridley@kcl.ac.uk

LS4 Physiology, Pathophysiology and Endocrinology

Starting Grant Prof. Nadia Rosenthal (Absent)
rosenthal@embl.it  

Consolidator Grant Prof. Michael David Schneider 
m.d.schneider@imperial.ac.uk

Advanced Grant Prof. Johan Auwerx
johan.auwerx@epfl.ch
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LS5 Neurosciences and Neural Disorders

Starting Grant Prof.Arthur Konnerth (Absent)
arthur.konnerth@lrz.tum.de  

Prof. Antoine Triller (Deputy)
triller@biologie.ens.fr

Consolidator Grant Prof. Andreas Kleinschmidt 
andreas.kleinschmidt@hcuge.ch

Advanced Grant Prof. Roger A. Barker
rab46@cam.ac.uk

LS6 Immunity and Infection

Starting Grant Prof. George Kollias
kollias@fleming.gr

Consolidator Grant Prof. Ma Grazia Roncarolo (Absent)
roncarolo.mariagrazia@hsr.it

-

Advanced Grant Prof. Luke O’Neill
rluke.oneill@tcd.ie

LS7 Diagnostic Tools, Therapies and Public Heath

Starting Grant Prof. Annette Peters (Absent)
peters@helmholtz-muenchen.de

Prof. Lieve Moons (Deputy)
Lieve.Moons@bio.kuleuven.be

Consolidator Grant Prof. Seppo Ylä-Herttuala (Absent)
seppo.ylaherttuala@uef.fi

Prof. Jozef Dulak (Deputy)
jozef.dulak@uj.edu.pl

Advanced Grant Prof. Dimitrios Boumpas
boumpasd@med.uoc.gr

LS8 Evolutionary, Population and Environmental Biology

Starting Grant Prof. Pedro Jordano
jordano@ebd.csic.es  

Consolidator Grant Prof. Lars Chittka
l.chittka@qmul.ac.uk

Advanced Grant Prof. Michael Akam
m.akam@zoo.cam.ac.uk
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LS9 Applied Life Sciences and Non-Medical Biotechnology

Starting Grant Prof. Francisco Tomás-Barberán
fatomas@cebas.csic.es  

Consolidator Grant Prof. Martin Kuiper 
kuiper@bio.ntnu.no

Advanced Grant Prof. Regine Kahmann
kahmann@mpi-marburg.mpg.de

3 - SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES

SH1 Individuals, Institutions and Markets

Starting Grant Prof. Maristella Botticini (Absent)
maristella.botticini@unibocconi.it

Prof. Nezih Guner (Deputy)
nezih.guner@movebarcelona.eu  

Consolidator Grant Prof. Jordi Galí (Absent)
jgali@crei.cat

Prof. Estelle Cantillon (Deputy)
estelle.cantillon@ulb.ac.be

Advanced Grant Prof. Fabrizio Zilibotti (Absent)
zilibott@iew.uzh.ch

SH2 Institutions, Values, Beliefs and Behaviour

Starting Grant Prof. Ronald Rogowski
rogowski@international.ucla.edu

Consolidator Grant Prof. Ann Marilyn Strathern 
ms10026@cam.ac.uk

Advanced Grant Prof. Arne Kalleberg (Absent)
arne_kalleberg@unc.edu

Prof. René Dehousse (Deputy)
renaud.dehousse@sciences-po.fr
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SH3 Environment, Space and Population

Starting Grant Prof. Mark Rounsevell
mark.rounsevell@ed.ac.uk

Consolidator Grant Prof. Aura Reggiani 
aura.reggiani@unibo.it

Advanced Grant Prof. Susan Fainstein (Absent)
sfainstein@aol.com  

SH4 The Human Mind and Its Complexity

Starting Grant
Prof. Louise Elizabeth McNally Seifert
louise.mcnally@upf.edu

Consolidator Grant Prof. Luciano Fadiga 
fdl@unife.it

Advanced Grant Prof. Denis Michel
denis@limsi.fr

SH5 Cultures and Cultural Production

Starting Grant Prof. Maria Luisa Catoni
marialuisa.catoni@imtlucca.it

Consolidator Grant Prof. Simon Goldhill 
sdg1001@cam.ac.uk

Advanced Grant Prof. Martin Puchner
puchner@fas.harvard.edu

SH6 The Study of the Human Past

Starting Grant Prof. Odd Arne Westad (Absent)
A.Westad@lse.ac.uk

Consolidator Grant Prof. Jane Burbank (Absent)
jane.burbank@nyu.edu

Prof. Marc van Leeuwen (Deputy) 
m.h.d.vanleeuwen@uu.nl

Advanced Grant Prof. Mitchell Ash
mitchell.ash@univie.ac.at
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4 - SYNERGY GRANT PANEL CHAIRS

SyG1 – PE – step 1 
(both will be present)

Prof. Hans Mooij
j.e.mooij@tudelft.nl

Prof. Michel Spiro (Deputy)
michel.spiro@cern.ch

SyG2 – PE – step 1 Prof. Peter Wasserscheid
wasserscheid@crt.cbi.uni-erlangen.de

SyG3 – LS – step 1 Prof. Carlos Martínez-A.
cmartineza@cnb.csic.es

SyG4 – LS – step 1 Prof. Ilkka Hanski
ilkka.hanski@helsinki.fi

SyG5 – LS – step 1 Prof. Gretty Mirdal
Gretty.Mirdal@psy.ku.dk

SyG6 – step 2 Prof. Alan Green
alan.green@erdw.ethz.ch


